5088794810

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Thermedics Detection Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: Thermo Electron Corporation Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 501 90th Avenue, N.W.
Corporation-State Other	City: Minneapolis
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Minnesota Country: US Zip: 55433
Execution Date(s) November 29, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship U.S.
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,298,648
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
mark: MICRO-QUAD	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Attorney John E. Toupal	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name of the latest the	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 116 Concord Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Framingham	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 01702	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 508-872-3781	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1375
Fax Number: 508-879-4810 Email Address: toupallaw@juno.com	Authorized User Name John E. Toupal
Signature	
Joan C. Lewis	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,298,648

Registration Date: October 2, 1984

Mark: MICRO-QUAD

Owner: Thermo Electron Corporation

REQUEST FOR RECORDAL OF NAME CHANGE

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

This is to advise you and request recordal of the fact that Thermedics

Detection Inc., the previous owner of the referenced trademark, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 01/20/1998, Reel 1685, Frame 0885, 2 pages, has changed its name to *Thermo Electron Corporation* having its principal place of business at 501 90th Avenue, N.W., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55433.

MICRO-QUAD 1,298,648

Michael B. Jost, declares that he President of Thermo Electron Corporation, and has first hand knowledge of the name change from Thermedies Detection Inc. to Thermo Electron Corporation, and is authorized on behalf of Thermo Electron Corporation to request the recordal of a name change for the referenced Registration.

Date November 29, 2004

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

Michael B. Jost / President
Name / title
Thermo Electron Corporation

signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0087